Management is asper the Remuneration Policy of the Company.

Note-  Managerial Personnel includes Managing Director and Whole-time Directors.

B. Information as per Rule 5(2) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial    
Personnel) Rules, 2014

I. Employees drawing salary of Rs. 1,02,00,000 (One Crore Two lakhs) or above per annum  
and posted in India

S. 
No

1

2

3

4

Employee 
Name

Mr. Kapil Bhatia

Mr. Neeraj 
Bhatia

Mrs. Mamta 
Bhatia

Mrs. Manju 
Bhatia

Designation/
Nature of 
Employment

Managing 
Director

Wholetime 
Director and 
CFO

Wholetime

[...]

per  clause (iii) of sub-rule (2) of Rule 5 of Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of 
Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014.

II. None of the employee was employed for a part of the financial year, who was in receipt of   
remuneration for any part of that year, at a rate which, in the aggregate, was not less than Rs. 
8,50,000 (Rupees Eight lakh and fifty thousand rupees per month)

III. None of the employees posted and working in a country outside India, not being directors or      
their relatives, drawing more than Rs. 60,00,000 (Rupees Sixty lakh rupees Only) per financial 
year or Rs. 5,00,000 (Rupees Five lakh Only) rupees per month